
______  _•__ _ _

BIDS/SUB-BIDS/LEGAL & PUBLIC NOTICES
A p ril 18, 1990, Page 9

INVITATION FOR BID
No. 042-90-163

PRINTING & DISTRIBUTION SERVICES
Bids due 3:00 p.m., PDT, May 3,1990

Bids are solicited to furnish printing and distribution services for this 
agency’s Course Goals project. Bids will be received by Michael Mlyn
arczyk, Purchasing Agent, at 11611 NE Ainsworth Circle (PO Box 301039), 
Portland, Oregon 97220-9097 (Phone: 503-257-1791) until no later than 
3:00 p.m., PDT, May 3, 1990, at which time and address the bids will be 
publicly opened but will not be read aloud.

The successful bidder will not be required to be licensed for asbestos 
abatement under section 7 of ORS 468.883.

Specifications may be obtained at the above office. Each bid must con
tain a statement as to whether or not the bidder is a resident bidder as defined 
in ORS 279.029. The District may reject any bid not in compliance with all 
prescribed public bidding procedures and requirements, and may rejet for 
good cause any or all bids upon a finding of the agency it is in the public inter
est to do so. No bid will be considered that is received after the appointed date 
and time.

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING
Environmental Assessment for F ilter Road Terminal

Notice is hereby given by the Tri-County Metropolitan Transportation 
District of Oregon (Tri-Met) that a public meeting regarding the Environ
mental Assessment for a Foster Road Terminal Site will be held at 7:30 p.m. 
April 30,1990 at Alice OTT Middle School, 12500 SE Ramona.

The Assessment addresses the impacts of construction of a bus terminal 
at the NW comer of SE 136th and Foster Road. A copy of the document is 
available from the Transit Development Department, Tri-Met, 4012 SE 17th, 
Portland, OR 97202. Public comment on the document is invited at this 
meeting. Additional comments must be received by Tri-Met no later than 
May 7,1990.

Informational Advertisement 
Portland Public Schools 
CALL FOR BIDS

Sealed bids will be received until 1:00 p.m. on the dtes indicated in the 
Purchasing Department, MultnomahCounty School District 31 J, 501 N. 
Dixon, Portland, Oregon for the items listed herein:
Bid Filing Date Bid Title
April 24, 1990 Curtain And Drapery Work At Various Schools

May 8,1990 Bread and Rolls For Cafeterias, 1990-91.
Classroom Furniture For Various Schools, 
1990-91.
Fresh and Frozen Yogurt, Sour Cream and 
Puddings (Requirement Contract).
Fresh Eggs For Warehouse Stock, 1990-91 
(Requirement Contract).
Peeled, Hard Cooked Eggs For Whse. Stock, 
1990-91 (Req. Contract).
Refrigerated Foods For Warehouse Stock, 
1990-91 (Req. Contract)
Roof Coating (Reflective ) For Whse.
Stock (Requirement Contract).
Small Kitchen Equipment And Supplies For Ware 
house Stock, 1990-91.
Taco Shells And Tortilla Chips, 1990-91 
(Requirement Contract)

Formal announcement, detailed specifications and bidding document may be 
obtained at the above address. For additional information, please contact M. J. 
Hutchens, Dir. of Purchasing, 249-2000, Ext. 581.

Informational Advertisement
Department of Transportation 

Highway Division

CALL FOR BIDS
Sealed bids will be received until 9 a.m. on May 24, 1990, for the project 

listed below:
County
Multnomah E. Marquam Intchng.-SE Water Ave. Exit Sec. of the 

Pacific Hwy. (1-5) in Portland. Struc. DBE Goal.
A MANDATORY PREBID MEETING WILL BE HELD AT 9:30 A.M. 
FOR ALL WORK EXCEPT MAINTENANCE COATING AND 1:00 P.M. 
FOR MAINTENANCE COATING WORK ONLY ON MAY 3, 1990, IN 
THE HWY. DIV. CONF. ROOM, 5321 NE GLISAN STREET, PORT
LAND, OR 97213.
A DBE PREBID WORKSHOP WILL BE HELD AT THE AGC CENTER, 
9450 SW COMMERCE CIRCLE, WILSONVILLE, OR 97070 AT 9 A.M. 
ON THRUSDAY, MAY 17, 1990.
Plans, specifications, and bid documents may be obtained in Rm. 10, Trans
portation Building, Salem, OR 97310. Prime contractors must be prequali
fied ten days prior to the bid opening day. For additional information, please 
contact Commission Services at 378-6526.
If your business is not certified as a Disadvantaged Business Enterprise 
(DBE) or a Women Business Enterprise (WBE), please contact the Office of 
Minority, Women, and Emerging Small Business at 155 Cottage, Salem, OR 
97310, phone (503) 378-5651.

Informational Advertisement 
Department of Transportation 

Highway Division

CALL FOR BIDS
Sealed bids will be received until 9 a.m. on May 10, 1990, for the project 
listed below:
County

Benton & Linn* Corvallis Bypass (S. Unit) of the Corvallis- 
Newport Hwy. (US Rt. 20) in Corvallis. Grading, Paving, Struc., 
Signing, Ilium. & Signals.

Plans, specifications, and bid documents may be obtained in Rm. 10 trans
portation Building, Salem, OR 97310. Prime contractors must be prequali
fied ten days prior to the bidopening day For additional information, please 
contact Commission Services at 378-6526.

If your business is not certified as A Disadvantaged Business Enterprise 
(DBE) o ra  Women Business Enterprise (WBE) please contact the Office of 
Minority, Women, and Emerging Small Business at 155 Cottage, Salem, OR 
97310, phone (503) 378-5651.

•A DBE PREBID WORKSHOP WILL BE HELD AT THE AGC CEN
TER 9450 SW COMMERCE CIRCLE, WILSONVILLE, OR 97070 AT 

9 A.M. ON THURSDAY, MAY 3, 1990.

Columbia Arts Center

Bidding and Contract Requirements
Notice is hereby given that the Board of Directors of the Columbia Arts 

Center will receive bids until 3:00 p.m. May 3, 1990, at the office of the 
Architect located at 500 West 8th Street, Suite 115, Vancouver, Washington, 
for lump sum bids for Entry and Elevator Additions to the Columbia Arts 
Center. The bids will be publicly opened and read aloud immediately after the 
closing time for their receipt, at which time and place all interested persons are 
entitled to attend the bid opening.

BIDS WILL BE RECEIVED AS FOLLOWS:
General Contract, including Mechanical and Electrical Work.
Contract Documents may be examined at the following offices:

The Dolle/Swatosh Partnership, 500 W. 8th St., Suite 115, Vane.,
WA 98660;
Northwest Plan Center, 901 SE Oak, Portland, OR 97214 
Construction Data & News, 925 NW 12th Ave., Portland, OR 97209; 
SW WA Contractor’s Assn., 7017 Hwy. 99, Suite 110, Vane.,
WA 98665
Scan Photronix, 43Ö Tower N.. 100 W. Harrison Plaza, Seattle,
WA 98119

Contract Documents will be issued, by the Architect, to PRIME BID
DERS, upon deposit of $50.00 per set. Deposit sum will be refunded to the 
successful bidder after award of Contract. Prime bidders may obtain addi
tional sets of Contract Documents, or portions thereof, only upon payment of 
the cost of reproduction; such payment is non-refundable.

No proposals will be considered unless accompanied by Certified Check, 
Cashiers Check, or Bid Bond (with authorized surety company as surety) 
made payable to the Owner in an amount of not less than 5% of the maximum 
amount of the bid and no interest will be allowed on bid security.
The Owner reserves the right to reject any or all bids and to waive formalities.

No bidder may withdraw his bid after the hour set for the opening thereof 
or before award of the contract, unless said award is delayed for a period 
exceeding 30 days.

This project is financed through the Community Development Block Grant 
Program with funds obtained from the U.S. Housing and Urban Development 
The contract will be subject to regulations of the Departments of Labor and 
Housing and Urban Development.

Attention is called to Federal provisions for Equal Employment Opportu
nity, HUD Section 3 requirements, and the minimum wages as set forth in the 
contract documents.

Information Advertisement 
Departm ent of Transportation 

Highway Division

CALL FOR BIDS
Sealed bids will be received until 9 a.m. on April 26, 1990, for the 
project listed below:
County
Linn Albany E.C.L.-Lebanon N.C.L. Sec. of the Santiam Hwy. E. of 

Albany. Chip Seal.
Plans, specifications, and bid documents may be obtained in Rm. 10, Trans
portation Building, Salem, OR 97310. Prime contractors must be prequali
fied ten days prior to the bid opening day. For additional information, please 
contact Commission Services at 378-6526.
If your business is not certified as a Disadvantaged Business Enterprise 
(DBE) or a Women Business Enterprise (WBE), please contact the Office 
of Minority, Women, and Emerging Small Business at 155 Cottage, Salem, 
OR 97310, phone (503) 378-5651.

Multnomah
EDUCATION SERVICE DISTRICT

INVITATION FOR BID
No. 015-90-161 

Audio Visual Equipment 
Bids due 3:00 pm, PDT, May 11, 1990 

Bids are solicited to furnish audio visual equipment for this agency’s Coop
erative Purchasing program. Bids will be received by Michael Mlynarczyk, 
Purchasing Agent, at 11611 NE Ainsworth Circle (PO Box 301039), 
Portland, Oregon 97220-9097 (Phone: 503-257-1791) until no later than 
3:00 p.m., PDT, May 11, 1990, at which time and address the bids will be 
publicly opened but will not be read aloud.
The successful bidder will not be required to be licensed for asbestos abate
ment under section 7 of ORS 468.883.
Specifications may be obtained at the above office. Each bid must contain 
a statement as to whether or not the bidder is a resident bidder as defined in 
ORS 279.029. The District may reject any bid not in compliance with all 
prescribed public bidding procedures and requirements, and may reject for 
good cause any or all bids upon a finding of the agency it is in the public 
interest to do so. No bid will be considered that is received after the 
appointed date and time.

REQUEST FOR SUB-BIDS FROM QUALIFIED 
MBE/WBE/DBE/SDBE/SWBE

SUBCONTRACTORS/SUPPLIERS:
60 Bed/Support Building 

V.A. Medical Center, Portland, Oregon 
(Vancouver Division)

#8815-AE
Bid Date: May 2, 1990 - 1:30 p.m

Roebbelen Construction, Inc.
1241 Hawks Flight Court

El Dorado Hills, CA 95630
Bid Line: (916)355-8510 /  Bid FAX Line: (916)355-8527 

License #63431
An Equal Opportunity Employer

SUB-BIDS REQUESTED
Health Sciences Building - Nursing Oregon Health Sciences University 

Portland, Oregon
Bid Date: April 25, 1990 at 3:00 p.m.

ANDERSEN CONSTRUCTION CO., 
INC.

CCB: #63053 
6712 N. Cutter Circle 
Portland, OR 97217 

(503)283-6712 FAX: 283-3607
We arc an equal opportunity employer and request sub-bids from small 

business, minority and women owned business, and disadvantage business 
enterprises.

SUB-BIDS REQUESTED
60 Bed Support Building 

1. V.A. Hospital-Vancouver, WA 
Bid Date: May 2, 1990 at 12:30 p nt.

2. Terminal 4 - Berth 414.415-Warehouse # 11040 
Port of Portland

Bid Date: April 20.1990 at 1:30 p.m.

H & A CONSTRUCTION CO.
P.O. Box 23755 - Tigard, OR 97223 

503-639-6148 FAX 639-0211
CCB #1341

We are an equal opportunity employer and request bids from minority 
and women owned business enterprises.

SUB-BIDS REQUESTED
Pringle Elementary School 

Bid Date: April 24, 1990 at 2 p.m.

Triplett Wellman
CCB #43496

P.O. Box 672, 1717 Mt. Jefferson Ave.
Woodburn, OR 97071 

(503) 982-4188 FAX (503) 451-5090
We are an equal employer and request sub-bids from small business, minor

ity and woman-owned business, and disadvantage business enterprises.

SUB-BIDS REQUESTED
60 Bed Support Building 

Veterans Hospital, Vancouver, WA 
Bid Date: May 2, 1990 at 1:30 p.m.

Donald M. Drake
1740 NW Flanders St.
Portland, OR 97209 

(503) 226-3991 FAX (503) 228-3019 
We are an equal opportunity employer and rquest sub-bids from small busi
ness, minority and woman-owned business, and disadvantage business en

terprises.

SUB-BIDS REQUESTED
Oregon Deprtmentof Transportation 

Zig Zag to Rhododendron - Ml Hood Oregon 
Bid Date: April 26,1990 9:00 a.m.

KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.
P.O. Box 1769, Vancouver, Wa 98668 

(206) 693-1478 or (503) 285-4687 
FAX (206) 693-5582

CCB #63471
WE are an equal opportunity employer and request sub-bids from woman 

and minority owned business enterprises.

SUB-BIDS REQUESTED
Pringle Elementary School 

Bid Date: April 24, 1990 at 2 p.m.

Triplett Wellman
CCB #43496

P.O. Box 672, 1717 Mt. Jefferson Ave.
Woodburn, OR 97071 

(503) 982-4188 FAX (503) 451-5090
We are an equal employer and request sub-bids from small business, minor

ity and woman-owned business, and disadvantage business enterprises.

SUB-BIDS REQUESTED
Oregon Health Sciences University 
Health Sciences Building-Nursing 

Bid Date: April 25, 1990 at 3:00 p.m.

DRAKE GENERAL CONTRACTOR
1740 NW Handers ST.
Portland, OR 97208 

(503) 226-3991 
(503) 228-3019 

CCB #00377
We arc an equal opportunity employer and request sub-bids from small 

business, minority and women owned business, and disadvantage business 
enterprises.

SUB-BIDS REQUESTED
OHSU Nursing Building

Bid Date: April 25, 1990 at 3:00 p.m.

WILDISH BUILDING CO.
P.O. Box 7428

Eugene, OR 97401
CCB #34429

Contact: Walter Daffe 
(503) 485-1700

FAX (503) 683-7722
We are an equal opportunity employer and request sub-bids from small 

business, minority and women owned business, and disadvantage business 
enterprises.

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BID
Scaled bids for the Lang ton Hall Room 200 project will be received by the 
Oregon State Board of Higher Education until 2:00p.m., local time, May 1,
1990. Additional information may be obtained by contacting the OSU 
Physical Plant, Adams Hall, Corvallis, Oregon 97331-2001 or telephone 
503-737-4921.

1 »


